2012EACO11 — Project Grant for Individual Artists
Attachment 2

CIP Project Grant for Individual Artists — Grant Recommendations 2012

Name Brief project description

Usha Gupta Premiere of a new choreography: "Aalaap" for 4 dancers and 3 musicians.
Jennifer Mesch CAVERN, an interdisciplinary installation of dance, video and sound.
Gerry Morita Refine existing solo work to larger scale and develop 4-6 new duets.
Sandra Bromley To research and create a series of collaborative installations.

Don Hill Fabricate and test a portable sound sculpture with a visual elements

Wayne Arthurson Write "A Troubling Summer", the third novel in my Edmonton-based series
Greg Bechtel Substantially rewrite full manuscript of first novel, "The Berliners".

Dolly Dennis Linked short stories about tenants living in a rental in Mill Woods.

M. Jennie Frost Record and produce "Stories from the Ancient World"

Kath MacLeanA book of poetry based on modernist writer H.D.'s sessions with Freud
Jason Norman 40 Below: An anthology of Edmonton author stories inspired by winter.

Mary Pinkoski "Here, Spoke the Land: A Conversation with Alberta" spoken word show
Trevor Anderson To work with Leona Brausen to write an original feature-length film script
Kyle Armstrong Collaborative creation of audio/visual media art exploration of McLuhan
Geraldine CarrCreation: a film about a girl who steps out of small-town prairie life

Eva Colmers Researching and writing dramatic feature film script.

Oliver McGarvey A documentary film: Rupert Grey driving a 1936 Rolls Royce.

Drew Mclntosh Documentary film following rise of Solidarity Rock and Cuban Rock & Roll
Hans Olson To develop the script for a low budget feature film entitled "Figurine"
Gordon Brasnett Assistance with publicity expenses for upcoming album release and tour.
Jerrold Dubyk To record original compositions in traditional jazz style.

Virginie Gagne Prof. development: "Internationale Sommerakademie Bad Leonfelden"
Karim Gillani Assistance in producing a Sufi music album.

Thom Golub Creation: writing a new work for the Wind Rose Trio

Matthew Howatt The Annual Edmonton Bassoon conference

Wilfred Kozub Production of CDs and downloads for marketing and release

Discipline

Dance
Dance
Dance
Inter Arts
Inter Arts
Literary
Literary
Literary
Literary
Literary
Literary
Literary
Media
Media
Media
Media
Media
Media
Media
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music

Grant (%)

10,000
25,000
11,500
22,000
16,800
10,000
15,000
12,000
5,500
16,000
24,000
19,600
18,000
18,000
25,000
8,300
14,000
22,700
6,500
7,000
15,000
3,000
20,000
3,600
1,100
3,100



2012EACO11 — Project Grant for Individual Artists

Attachment 2

Name

Beth Levia

Justin Massey
Josh McHan
Jerry Ozipko
Charles Pilon
Sheila Wright
Delia Barnett
Ellen Chorley
Nadien Chu

Joel Crichton
Mark Henderson
Katherine Koller
Darcia Parada
Joelle Prefontaine
Laura Raboud
Michelle Warren
Paul Bernhardt
Cynthia Fuhrer
Patrick Higgins
Jill Ho-You
Andrea Kastner
Sydney Lancaster
Laurie MacFayden
Agnieszka Matejko
Maria Whiteman
Clint Wilson

Brief project description

Chamber music concert by Wind Rose Trio

Perform at the 2012 World Saxophone Congress in St. Andrew's Scotland
Recording of alternative jazz "real-time" compositions.

Produce a CD of modern electric violin compositions.

Prof. development: "Internationale Sommerakademie Bad Leonfelden"
Compose two works for children's choir to be performed in May of 2013
Remount: "Tudor Queens: A Burlesque" for Canoe Festival 2013

Present "Snow Globe" TYA events Catalyst Theatre December 18-22, 2012
To write a play and premiere it at herArts festival.

To develop "Revolution", a new full length musical play

Create a production of Tom Paulin's 2010 Medea and perform it

Prof. Development: To attend LibLab at Tapestry New Opera in Toronto
To stage a new production of Serafina in Downtown 104st Alleyway.
Rework, and a two-week workshop in Edmonton of my play “Recolte”.
To direct and produce Matthew Mackenzie's award winning play SIA

To complete 3 millinery courses at London College of Fashion

To create a series of paintings that explore themes of self-interest.
Needles and Pins: A drawing, ceramic bust and life scale ceramic project
A 10 month, studio production period to create finished paintings.
Creation of new mixed media during a residency at OpenStudio in Toronto
A new series of twenty paintings

YORK, a photo based mixed media installation

"Fighting Normal" - Multi-media installation examining mental illness
"Refuge: Print Impressions" is a curatorial show e exhibited in hospitals.
Terrane: a series of video work exploring how we encounter landscapes
Development at three international arts residencies.

Discipline

Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Theatre
Theatre
Theatre
Theatre
Theatre
Theatre
Theatre
Theatre
Theatre
Theatre
Visual Arts
Visual Arts
Visual Arts
Visual Arts
Visual Arts
Visual Arts
Visual Arts
Visual Arts
Visual Arts
Visual Arts

Grant (%)

2,500
5,000
10,000
5,250
2,000
5,800
8,600
9,000
10,000
8,700
18,200
2,500
16,000
18,000
8,000
2,600
17,000
9,100
16,500
9,500
4,600
10,500
2,100
11,950
13,000
20,900



