## **CIP Project Grant for Individual Artists – Grant Recommendations 2012**

Name	Brief project description	Discipline	Grant (\$)
Usha Gupta	Premiere of a new choreography: "Aalaap" for 4 dancers and 3 musicians.	Dance	10,000
Jennifer Mesch	CAVERN, an interdisciplinary installation of dance, video and sound.	Dance	25,000
Gerry Morita	Refine existing solo work to larger scale and develop 4-6 new duets.	Dance	11,500
Sandra Bromley	To research and create a series of collaborative installations.	Inter Arts	22,000
Don Hill	Fabricate and test a portable sound sculpture with a visual elements	Inter Arts	16,800
Wayne Arthurson	Write "A Troubling Summer", the third novel in my Edmonton-based series	Literary	10,000
Greg Bechtel	Substantially rewrite full manuscript of first novel, "The Berliners".	Literary	15,000
Dolly Dennis	Linked short stories about tenants living in a rental in Mill Woods.	Literary	12,000
M. Jennie Frost	Record and produce "Stories from the Ancient World"	Literary	5,500
Kath MacLeanA book of poetry based on modernist writer H.D.'s sessions with Freud		Literary	16,000
Jason Norman 40 Below: An anthology of Edmonton author stories inspired by winter.		Literary	24,000
Mary Pinkoski	"Here, Spoke the Land: A Conversation with Alberta" spoken word show	Literary	19,600
Trevor Anderson	To work with Leona Brausen to write an original feature-length film script	Media	18,000
Kyle Armstrong	Collaborative creation of audio/visual media art exploration of McLuhan	Media	18,000
Geraldine CarrCreation: a film about a girl who steps out of small-town prairie life		Media	25,000
Eva Colmers	Researching and writing dramatic feature film script.	Media	8,300
Oliver McGarvey	A documentary film: Rupert Grey driving a 1936 Rolls Royce.	Media	14,000
Drew McIntosh	Documentary film following rise of Solidarity Rock and Cuban Rock & Roll	Media	22,700
Hans Olson	To develop the script for a low budget feature film entitled "Figurine"	Media	6,500
Gordon Brasnett	Assistance with publicity expenses for upcoming album release and tour.	Music	7,000
Jerrold Dubyk To record original compositions in traditional jazz style.		Music	15,000
Virginie Gagne	Prof. development: "Internationale Sommerakademie Bad Leonfelden"	Music	3,000
Karim Gillani	Assistance in producing a Sufi music album.	Music	20,000
Thom Golub	Creation: writing a new work for the Wind Rose Trio	Music	3,600
Matthew Howatt	The Annual Edmonton Bassoon conference	Music	1,100
Wilfred Kozub	Production of CDs and downloads for marketing and release	Music	3,100

Name	Brief project description	Discipline	Grant (\$)
Beth Levia	Chamber music concert by Wind Rose Trio	Music	2,500
Justin Massey	Perform at the 2012 World Saxophone Congress in St. Andrew's Scotland	Music	5,000
Josh McHan	Recording of alternative jazz "real-time" compositions.	Music	10,000
Jerry Ozipko	Produce a CD of modern electric violin compositions.	Music	5,250
Charles Pilon	Prof. development: "Internationale Sommerakademie Bad Leonfelden"	Music	2,000
Sheila Wright	Compose two works for children's choir to be performed in May of 2013	Music	5,800
Delia Barnett	Remount: "Tudor Queens: A Burlesque" for Canoe Festival 2013	Theatre	8,600
Ellen Chorley	Present "Snow Globe" TYA events Catalyst Theatre December 18-22, 2012	Theatre	9,000
Nadien Chu	To write a play and premiere it at herArts festival.	Theatre	10,000
Joel Crichton	To develop "Revolution", a new full length musical play	Theatre	8,700
Mark Henderson	Create a production of Tom Paulin's 2010 Medea and perform it	Theatre	18,200
Katherine Koller	Prof. Development: To attend LibLab at Tapestry New Opera in Toronto	Theatre	2,500
Darcia Parada	To stage a new production of Serafina in Downtown 104st Alleyway.	Theatre	16,000
Joelle Prefontaine	Rework, and a two-week workshop in Edmonton of my play "Recolte".	Theatre	18,000
Laura Raboud	To direct and produce Matthew Mackenzie's award winning play SIA	Theatre	8,000
Michelle Warren	To complete 3 millinery courses at London College of Fashion	Theatre	2,600
Paul Bernhardt	To create a series of paintings that explore themes of self-interest.	Visual Arts	17,000
Cynthia Fuhrer	Needles and Pins: A drawing, ceramic bust and life scale ceramic project	Visual Arts	9,100
Patrick Higgins	A 10 month, studio production period to create finished paintings.	Visual Arts	16,500
Jill Ho-You	Creation of new mixed media during a residency at OpenStudio in Toronto	Visual Arts	9,500
Andrea Kastner	A new series of twenty paintings	Visual Arts	4,600
Sydney Lancaster	YORK, a photo based mixed media installation	Visual Arts	10,500
Laurie MacFayden	"Fighting Normal" - Multi-media installation examining mental illness	Visual Arts	2,100
Agnieszka Matejko	"Refuge: Print Impressions" is a curatorial show e exhibited in hospitals.	Visual Arts	11,950
Maria Whiteman	Terrane: a series of video work exploring how we encounter landscapes	Visual Arts	13,000
Clint Wilson	Development at three international arts residencies.	Visual Arts	20,900